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APPENDIX B.

#*

¢ FORM OF APPLICATION FOR ASSOCIATE MEMBERSHIP,
\/ AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. '

_______ Y aer

Zo the Secretary of Pur s cPean [nsthﬁﬁ/{qurckz'tects :

Sir: T respectfully apply for Associg{é membership in the American Institute of Architects. I have

carefully examined the Constitution angm?y-Laws of the Institute and agree, if elected, to honorably maintain
7 <
and obey them. 5

My full name is
My address is._...... :
I am employed by ... / ..................

I am a member of)ﬁé/'ﬁrm of,
d
&

I began the stu/g%f of architectureg’h th
~ /A
I began the iﬁaependent practi€e &f architecture ip

have carefully

examined the above sfatement, and believe it to be accurate. We know Mr. .24l 0.4

_______________________________________________________________ personally, are familiar with his professional work and practice and desire his
election as an Associate Member of the American Institute of Architects.

(The signatures 4
of three Institute [
Members are heve
required.) P> gy A SN S

profession and honorable in all his®dealings.

(Here the candidate
may secure the signa-
tuves of residents in the
city ov town wherein he
is at present practicing.
The address of eack in-
dovser must follow his
name.)
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bCTAV(Ul MORGAN JOHN A.WALLS O.W. MORGAN

MorGAN, WALLS &8 MORGAN
ARCHITECTS
1I34-40 I.N. VAN Nuys BLD&.
LLos ANGELES,CAL.

Sept. 12, 1916.

kr. E. C. Kemper, o .
American Institute of Architects, S
The Octagon, Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

I was noticing in the Annual Roster
that the date of my memberéhip in the Institute
was aboutbt fifteen years ago. My recollection is
that I have been paying dues to the Institute
between twenty-five and thirty years,Aa% least
‘before 1890. At that time I took a trip to
Burope, band I know that my card was printed
"Member of the Institute," and I was paying dues
at that time.

As a matter of curiosity I wish you would

look up the records and see if this is not a fact. G}FQ‘ R

. . . ¥ 0 /V«f?
Cne of the old timers likes to be recognized as B( 9 A DY
guch. 9” &pi

\

If I remember rightly the members in N\» \"3 QDO W \‘\“

those early days had to send a photograph, and %b % @U
i | \\x P \x\g\c@
sent one. *Wﬂ A

Yours tiuly,

, \\\ ‘\{‘r'
A

v
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Septembar 20, 1316.

Ny dear Sir:

Responding to your latter of September 12th, I find
upon examination of ths records, that your application for
Institute membership was dated May 11, 1900,

The preliminary fes of $5.00 was paid on December 3,
1900,

From this record and that in the Annuary, it saens
certain that 1900 1is ths correct date,

Parhaps your membership in the Southern California
Chapter, which was organized in 1894, covars part of the
period you have in mind,

Plsase lot me know if I can look into this any further.

or more closely for you.

Very truly yours,

Exscutive Secretary.

Mr. Octaviue Morgan,
1136 I, N, Van Nuys Bldg.,
Los Angeles, Calif.
K:C
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MORGAN,WALLS & CLEMENTS

ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEERS OFFICE OF
124 1.N. VAN NUYS BLpG. OcTAvVIUS W. MORGAN
Los ANGELES, CAL. STILES O.CLEMENTS
¥
@

March 27, 1925

'Tﬂfﬂ* ICAN NS T

Mr. Edward C. Kemper, Executive Sec'y., G ARCHITENTS
The American Institute of Architects, " ‘ X
Washington, D. O. AR 6 1925

RECEIVED
Dear Sir:- | RFD.

You will kindly have check made pay-
able to the Estate of Octavius:Morgan for the amount
of refund of the Octagon Monogreph, which, in accord-
ance with your letter of March 17th, is $30.00.

Yours very truly,

L,

GF:P




quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ‘
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. ‘ C@PY

i V:I
!
Jv :’;/‘ { -
/ \ | April 7, 1925,
/ \] ‘
‘l\l~

Hy dear .Hr., I&m'ga.n-‘
In adcordmu with yours of Kamh 27¢h, emclese

horewith 1@& shesk Mo, 46 in the sun of $30 in fuil
S | ' \ . \
"’lfl!’ S p"m of h:i Ootavius mm"ﬂ subseription te the

wderwriting, of the Octagen Memograph.

__ By diru\_b\mn of the Treusuror.
; 1
. «;y »\ - Very truly yours,
i b ‘
b : : l }\ | Agsistant Treasurer.
P ,!j!(\ ,

ol rﬂr. o, ¥ eﬂ:n
fl\ i 2124 I. ’& m‘h’! Building,
A LQI Angeles, G@ilf-

i P
LI )
/ b \
R [N
i R X
Vol “ L X Y
; i
.
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